
Beef Cattle Results

Delaware State Fair

Tuesday, August 8, 2023

Exhibit
or ID

First Name Last Name Place Premium -
 Place

Special Placing Premium - 
Special 
Placing

0 - Beef Cattle Awards (Educational & Herdsman's) ············· 15 records

000A - Supreme Heifer ············· 1 record

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000B - Supreme Bull ············· 1 record

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000C - Carey Belt Memorial Trophy ············· 1 record

2661 Dylynn Cubbage 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000D - Delaware Bred and Owned Champion Heifer ············· 1 record

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000E - Grand Champion Market Steer Award ············· 1 record

194 Rylee Ridgely 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000F - Grand Champion Feeder Calf Award ············· 1 record

1970 Logan Layfield 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000G - Senior Grand Champion Belt Buckle ············· 1 record

2661 Dylynn Cubbage 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000H - Junior Grand Champion Belt Buckle ············· 1 record

274 Catherine Maguire 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

001 - Educational and Promotional Display ············· 3 records

89 Heather Emerson Phil 1 $110.00 $0.00

2170 Chris Breeding 2 $85.00 $0.00

1149 Bailey Palmer 3 $55.00 $0.00

002 - Herdsman's Award ············· 4 records

89 Heather Emerson Phil 1 $110.00 $0.00

2170 Chris Breeding 2 $85.00 $0.00

2418 Nicholas Shane 3 $55.00 $0.00

1903 Gunner Whitehead 4 $30.00 $0.00

101 - Beef: Cow/Calf Classes - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 1 record

004 - Cow/Calf Class - Cows 4 (four) years of age and older ············· 1 record
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101 - Beef: Cow/Calf Classes - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 1 record

004 - Cow/Calf Class - Cows 4 (four) years of age and older ············· 1 record

2588 Bruce M Patrick 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Cow/Calf $0.00

103 - Beef: Cow/Calf Classes - Hereford ············· 2 records

003 - Cow/Calf Class - Cows 3 (three) years of age and younger ············· 1 record

89 Heather Emerson Phil 1 $56.25 Reserve Champion Cow/Calf $0.00

004 - Cow/Calf Class - Cows 4 (four) years of age and older ············· 1 record

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Cow/Calf $0.00

110 - Beef: Cow/Calf Classes - All Other Reg Breeds ············· 1 record

003 - Cow/Calf Class - Cows 3 (three) years of age and younger ············· 1 record

1790 Wayne Sammons 1 $56.25 $0.00

111 - Beef: Jr. Show - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 8 records

043 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-23 to 4-30-23) ············· 2 records

2136 Bruce Patrick 1 $35.25 $0.00

2403 Michaela Patrick 2 $29.75 $0.00

048 - Early Summer Yearling Heifer (born 5-1-22 to 6-30-22) ············· 2 records

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $35.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

1268 Taylor Wallace 2 $29.75 $0.00

049 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 1 record

2403 Michaela Patrick 1 $34.25 $0.00

050 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-22 to 2-29-22) ············· 1 record

2418 Nicholas Shane 1 $34.25 $0.00

051 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-21 to 12-31-21) ············· 1 record

1064 Allyson Holmes 1 $34.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

053 - Delaware Bred and Owned Champion Heifer ············· 1 record

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $34.25 $0.00

112 - Beef: Open Show - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 23 records

005 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-23 to 4-30-23) ············· 2 records

2136 Bruce Patrick 1 $57.25 $0.00

2403 Michaela Patrick 2 $51.75 $0.00
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112 - Beef: Open Show - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 23 records

005 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-23 to 4-30-23) ············· 2 records

007 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-22 to 12-31-22) ············· 2 records

2418 Nicholas Shane 1 $57.25 $0.00

2243 Gillian Shane 2 $51.75 $0.00

010 - Early Summer Yearling Heifer (born 5-1-22 to 6-30-22) ············· 2 records

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $57.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

1268 Taylor Wallace 2 $51.75 $0.00

011 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 1 record

2403 Michaela Patrick 1 $56.25 $0.00

012 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-22 to 2-29-22) ············· 2 records

2418 Nicholas Shane 1 $57.25 $0.00

875 Deanna Husfelt 2 $51.75 $0.00

013 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-21 to 12-31-21) ············· 3 records

2170 Chris Breeding 1 $58.50 $0.00

2467 Teresa Shane 2 $53.00 $0.00

1064 Allyson Holmes 3 $47.50 $0.00

014 - Early Senior Yearling Heifer (born 9-1-21 to 10-31-21) ············· 1 record

2170 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

015 - Late Junior Bull Calf (born 3-1-23 to 4-30-23) ············· 1 record

2588 Bruce M Patrick 1 $56.25 $0.00

016 - Early Junior Bull Calf (born 1-1-23 to 2-28-23) ············· 1 record

2170 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 $0.00

021 - Late Junior Yearling Bull (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 2 records

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $57.25 Grand Champion Bull $0.00

2136 Bruce Patrick 2 $51.75 $0.00

025 - Early 2 year old Bull (1-1-21 to 4-30-21) ············· 1 record

2170 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 Reserve Champion Bull $0.00

026 - 2 Bulls bred & owned by exhibitor ············· 1 record

2170 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 $0.00

028 - Best 4 Head (owned by exhibitor) ············· 1 record

2170 Chris Breeding 1 $56.25 $0.00

029 - Delaware Special (Two head of any age, bred and owned by exhibitor) ············· 3 records
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112 - Beef: Open Show - Aberdeen-Angus ············· 23 records

029 - Delaware Special (Two head of any age, bred and owned by exhibitor) ············· 3 records

2170 Chris Breeding 1 $58.50 $0.00

2243 Gillian Shane 2 $53.00 $0.00

2418 Nicholas Shane 3 $47.50 $0.00

115 - Beef: Jr. Show - Hereford ············· 7 records

045 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-22 to 12-31-22) ············· 2 records

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $35.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

1903 Gunner Whitehead 2 $29.75 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

046 - Early Senior Heifer Calf (born 9-1-22 to 10-31-22) ············· 1 record

643 Noah Robinson 1 $34.25 $0.00

049 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 1 record

643 Noah Robinson 1 $34.25 $0.00

050 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-22 to 2-29-22) ············· 2 records

1250 Mason Foxwell 1 $35.25 $0.00

836 Lily Coleman 2 $29.75 $0.00

053 - Delaware Bred and Owned Champion Heifer ············· 1 record

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $34.25 $0.00

116 - Beef: Open Show - Hereford ············· 18 records

006 - Early Junior Heifer Calf (born 1-1-23 to 2-28-23) ············· 2 records

72 Edward Emerson 1 $57.25 $0.00

89 Heather Emerson Phil 2 $51.75 $0.00

009 - Late Summer Yearling Heifer (born 7-1-22 to 8-31-22) ············· 1 record

1876 Edward Savin 1 $56.25 $0.00

011 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 4 records

1934 Jonathan Walton 1 $59.50 $0.00

1814 Amber Walton 2 $54.00 $0.00

643 Noah Robinson 3 $48.50 $0.00

1925 Jennifer Savin 4 $43.00 $0.00

012 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-22 to 2-29-22) ············· 3 records

1934 Jonathan Walton 1 $58.50 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

1250 Mason Foxwell 2 $53.00 $0.00

836 Lily Coleman 3 $47.50 $0.00

013 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-21 to 12-31-21) ············· 2 records

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $57.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00
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116 - Beef: Open Show - Hereford ············· 18 records

013 - Late Senior Yearling Heifer (born 11-1-21 to 12-31-21) ············· 2 records

1903 Gunner Whitehead 2 $51.75 $0.00

016 - Early Junior Bull Calf (born 1-1-23 to 2-28-23) ············· 1 record

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Bull $0.00

021 - Late Junior Yearling Bull (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 1 record

72 Edward Emerson 1 $56.25 Reserve Champion Bull $0.00

023 - Senior Yearling Bull (born 9-1-21 to 12-31-21) ············· 1 record

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $56.25 $0.00

026 - 2 Bulls bred & owned by exhibitor ············· 1 record

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $56.25 $0.00

028 - Best 4 Head (owned by exhibitor) ············· 1 record

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $56.25 $0.00

029 - Delaware Special (Two head of any age, bred and owned by exhibitor) ············· 1 record

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $56.25 $0.00

127 - Beef: Jr. Show - All Other Registered Breeds ············· 6 records

045 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-22 to 12-31-22) ············· 1 record

1149 Bailey Palmer 1 $34.25 $0.00

046 - Early Senior Heifer Calf (born 9-1-22 to 10-31-22) ············· 2 records

26 Baileigh Bodine 1 $35.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

2153 Caroline Palmer 2 $29.75 $0.00

049 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 2 records

2515 Alexis Wills 1 $35.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

2149 Camren Scaffedi 2 $29.75 $0.00

050 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-22 to 2-29-22) ············· 1 record

1448 Greysen King 1 $34.25 $0.00

128 - Beef: Open Show - All Other Registered Breeds ············· 11 records

005 - Late Junior Heifer Calf (born 3-1-23 to 4-30-23) ············· 2 records

1790 Wayne Sammons 1 $57.25 $0.00

1149 Bailey Palmer 2 $51.75 $0.00

007 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-22 to 12-31-22) ············· 1 record
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128 - Beef: Open Show - All Other Registered Breeds ············· 11 records

007 - Late Senior Heifer Calf (born 11-1-22 to 12-31-22) ············· 1 record

1149 Bailey Palmer 1 $56.25 $0.00

008 - Early Senior Heifer Calf (born 9-1-22 to 10-31-22) ············· 2 records

26 Baileigh Bodine 1 $57.25 Reserve Champion Heifer $0.00

2153 Caroline Palmer 2 $51.75 $0.00

010 - Early Summer Yearling Heifer (born 5-1-22 to 6-30-22) ············· 1 record

255 Emily Markey 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Heifer $0.00

011 - Late Junior Yearling Heifer (born 3-1-22 to 4-30-22) ············· 3 records

255 Emily Markey 1 $58.50 $0.00

2515 Alexis Wills 2 $53.00 $0.00

2149 Camren Scaffedi 3 $47.50 $0.00

012 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer (born 1-1-22 to 2-29-22) ············· 1 record

1149 Bailey Palmer 1 $56.25 $0.00

015 - Late Junior Bull Calf (born 3-1-23 to 4-30-23) ············· 1 record

1721 Paige Sammons 1 $56.25 Grand Champion Bull $0.00

129 - Beef: Showmanship ············· 43 records

032 - Showmanship-Age 19-21 ············· 7 records

2661 Dylynn Cubbage 1 $40.75 Senior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

194 Rylee Ridgely 2 $35.25 $0.00

1697 Makayla Bradley 3 $29.75 $0.00

1721 Paige Sammons 4 $24.25 $0.00

2025 Seth Layfield 6 $18.75 $0.00

2433 Regan Sammons 5 $18.75 $0.00

2418 Nicholas Shane 7 $18.75 $0.00

034 - Showmanship-Age 17-18 ············· 7 records

2515 Alexis Wills 1 $40.75 $0.00

1915 Jacey Wiley 2 $35.25 $0.00

162 Madison Poore 3 $29.75 $0.00

1250 Mason Foxwell 4 $24.25 $0.00

1220 Brianna Hammond 7 $18.75 $0.00

1064 Allyson Holmes 5 $18.75 $0.00

1970 Logan Layfield 6 $18.75 $0.00

035 - Showmanship-Age 16 ············· 6 records

1903 Gunner Whitehead 1 $39.75 $0.00

400 William Stephens 2 $34.25 $0.00

1245 Kylie Hammond 3 $28.75 $0.00

1272 Zoe Poore 4 $23.25 $0.00

1273 Alejandra Lankford 6 $17.75 $0.00

1224 Bruce Macolley 5 $17.75 $0.00
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129 - Beef: Showmanship ············· 43 records

035 - Showmanship-Age 16 ············· 6 records

038 - Showmanship-Age 14-15 ············· 7 records

2243 Gillian Shane 1 $40.75 Senior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

1268 Taylor Wallace 3 $29.75 $0.00

1240 James Tucker 4 $24.25 $0.00

2149 Camren Scaffedi 5 $18.75 $0.00

2021 Savannah Timney 6 $18.75 $0.00

1237 Izabel Wilson 7 $18.75 $0.00

643 Noah Robinson 8 $0.00 $0.00

039 - Showmanship-Age 12-13 ············· 5 records

274 Catherine Maguire 1 $38.50 Junior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

2153 Caroline Palmer 1 $38.50 $0.00

26 Baileigh Bodine 2 $33.00 $0.00

2247 Grady Nesbitt 2 $33.00 $0.00

819 Evan Lankford 3 $27.50 $0.00

041 - Showmanship-Age 10-11 ············· 6 records

2001 Payton Killen 1 $39.75 $0.00

6 Addison Bodine 2 $34.25 $0.00

382 Coraline Stephens 3 $28.75 $0.00

836 Lily Coleman 4 $23.25 $0.00

1997 Paisley Killen 5 $17.75 $0.00

1149 Bailey Palmer 6 $17.75 $0.00

042 - Showmanship-Ages 5-9 ············· 5 records

1243 Jonathan Tucker 2 $33.00 $0.00

1315 Katlynn Scotton 3 $27.50 $0.00

1236 Gracelyn Tucker 4 $22.00 $0.00

277 Joseph Maguire 5 $16.50 $0.00

37 Caitlyn Bodine $0.00 Junior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

130 - Beef: Market Steer ············· 30 records

054A - Market Steer (1040-1212) ············· 8 records

194 Rylee Ridgely 1 $53.00 Grand Champion Steer $0.00

1697 Makayla Bradley 8 $31.00 $0.00

2001 Payton Killen 6 $31.00 $0.00

277 Joseph Maguire 3 $31.00 $0.00

2247 Grady Nesbitt 7 $31.00 $0.00

1240 James Tucker 4 $31.00 $0.00

1243 Jonathan Tucker 2 $31.00 Reserve Champion Steer $0.00

1215 Ashleigh Brower $0.00 $0.00

054B - Market Steer (1254-1326) ············· 6 records

274 Catherine Maguire 1 $50.75 $0.00

26 Baileigh Bodine 6 $28.75 $0.00

2025 Seth Layfield 4 $28.75 $0.00

277 Joseph Maguire 2 $28.75 $0.00

1149 Bailey Palmer 5 $28.75 $0.00
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130 - Beef: Market Steer ············· 30 records

054B - Market Steer (1254-1326) ············· 6 records

1236 Gracelyn Tucker 3 $28.75 $0.00

054C - Market Steer (1339-1396) ············· 6 records

1448 Greysen King 1 $50.75 $0.00

2661 Dylynn Cubbage 2 $28.75 $0.00

555 Jace Goff 6 $28.75 $0.00

1970 Logan Layfield 3 $28.75 $0.00

1224 Bruce Macolley 5 $28.75 $0.00

1915 Jacey Wiley 4 $28.75 $0.00

054D - Market Steer (1413-1488) ············· 6 records

274 Catherine Maguire 1 $50.75 $0.00

6 Addison Bodine 6 $28.75 $0.00

1997 Paisley Killen 5 $28.75 $0.00

194 Rylee Ridgely 4 $28.75 $0.00

1721 Paige Sammons 3 $28.75 $0.00

2433 Regan Sammons 2 $28.75 $0.00

055 - Beef Finishing Project ············· 4 records

1970 Logan Layfield 1 $48.50 $0.00

6 Addison Bodine 2 $26.50 $0.00

1224 Bruce Macolley 3 $26.50 $0.00

2247 Grady Nesbitt 4 $26.50 $0.00

131 - Beef: Feeder Calf ············· 14 records

056A - Feeder Calf (354-459) ············· 5 records

382 Coraline Stephens 1 $49.50 $0.00

1273 Alejandra Lankford 5 $27.50 $0.00

819 Evan Lankford 4 $27.50 $0.00

1315 Katlynn Scotton 3 $27.50 $0.00

2021 Savannah Timney 2 $27.50 $0.00

056B - Feeder Calf (522-590) ············· 5 records

1448 Greysen King 1 $49.50 Reserve Champion Feeder Calf $0.00

37 Caitlyn Bodine 2 $27.50 $0.00

1220 Brianna Hammond 5 $27.50 $0.00

1245 Kylie Hammond 4 $27.50 $0.00

1237 Izabel Wilson 3 $27.50 $0.00

056C - Feeder Calf (602-663) ············· 4 records

1970 Logan Layfield 1 $48.50 Grand Champion Feeder Calf $0.00

162 Madison Poore 3 $26.50 $0.00

1272 Zoe Poore 4 $26.50 $0.00

400 William Stephens 2 $26.50 $0.00
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